



March 31, 2020

To whom it may concern

TOKAI Holdings Corporation Katsuhiko Tokita, President & CEO (Code No. 3167 Tokyo Stock Exchange First Section)

## Strengthening of the information and communication business system for corporations in the Chubu area

TOKAI Communications, Inc. (Head office: Aoi-ku, Shizuoka-shi, Shizuoka Prefecture; President and CEO: Yasuhiro Fukuda; hereinafter referred to as TOKAI COM), a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company, providing ICT services for corporations and individuals, On April 1, 2020, the fourth sales office in Nagoya in Japan following Shizuoka, Tokyo and Osaka will be established.

## 1. Background of opening Nagoya Sales Office

TOKAI COM has been operating its corporate business at three locations in Tokyo, Shizuoka and Osaka, but in recent years the needs of companies in the Chubu area, mainly in Nagoya, have rapidly increased. In order to provide closer and more detailed communication and support to customers and partners in the area, we have decided to open this sales office.

## 2. Outline of Nagoya Sales Office

Office Name : TOKAI Communications, Inc. Nagoya Sale Offece

Address : 4<sup>th</sup> floor, Nagoya Nikko Securities Building, 3-2-3, Sakae, Naka-ku, Nagoya City, Aichi

Prefecture

Phone number: 052-269-8032

Business start date: April 1, 2020 (Wed)

## ■ About TOKAI Communications, Inc.

Company Name: TOKAI Communications, Inc.

Address : TOKAI Building, 2-6-8, Tokiwa-cho, Aoi-ku, Shizuoka City, Shizuoka Prefecture

Representative : Yasuhiro Fukuda Establishment : March 18, 1977

URL: http://www.tokai-com.co.jp/

Responsible for the information and communication business of the TOKAI Group, developing a wide range of services in the information and communication field centering on the three pillars of the "system integration business", "data center business" and "telecommunications business" to provide optimal solutions for corporate and individual customers.

Contact: Yoshihiro Taniguchi

Public Relations and Investor Relations Office

TEL: +81-(0)3-5404-2891

Email: overseas IR@tokaigroup.co.jp